TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aldura Trailer, LLC		04/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXA, LLC
Street Address:	11460 Interstate 10 East
City:	Converse
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6079968	ALDURA TRAILER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2108320901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2108320900

makammer@kammerbrowning.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Kammer

Address Line 1: 7700 Broadway, Suite 202 Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Kammer
SIGNATURE:	/makammer34197/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aldura Trailer, LLC ("Assignor"), a Texas Limited Liability Company, having a principle place of business at 11460 Interstate 10 East, Converse, TX 78109, is the owner of certain trademark rights in the mark ALDURA TRAILER & Design, as reflected in U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 6,079,968, Registered: June 16, 2020 with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, NEXA, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas Limited Liability Company, having a principle place of business at 11460 Interstate 10 East, Converse, TX 78109, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same trademark and the said Registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark, and the said U.S. Trademark Registration, and all renewals or reissues thereof; and all applications for trademark registrations which may hereafter be filed for said mark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said U.S. Trademark Registration; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said Registration; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor.

AND, Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue and/or record ownership of the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, A	ssignor does hereunder set its hand and seal this <u>4</u> day of
		ALDURA TRAILER, LLC
		Daniel Martinez (Managing Member)
STATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNTY OF BELAL	§	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Daniel Martinez, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument in the capacity identified, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

GIVEN under my h	and and seal of office this 4 th day of Age L	,
2022.		
LORILEE LARSEN Notary Puo Notary Series Comm. Expires 02-22-2023	Notary Public State of Texas Signature	
Netery ID 129579954	Printed Name of Notary: <u>locula Lucien</u> Commission Expires: <u>FEBRUPPER</u> 22, 2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 04/05/2022